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The project “Red Year” 
    Participants of the seminar in Ukmerge 
                                                                                                     25 09 – 01 10 2011  

 
Nr. Surname, first name 

 
Organization  
 

Country 
 

E-mail address 

1.  Vene  Siret August Kitzbergi nim Gümnaasium Estonia siretvene@gmail.com,  
 

2.  Pilve  Eli Eesti Mälu Instituut/Estonian Institute of 
Historical Memory 

Estonia Eli.Pilve@ra.ee,  
 

3.  Riigor  Indrek Estonian History and Civic Teachers' 
Association 

Estonia indrekriigor@gmail.com,  

4.  Ristikivi  Aare Estonian History and Civic Teachers' 
Association 

Estonia aare@htg.tartu.ee,  

5.  Reelika Laes Kehtna Economy and Technology School Estonia relsa.laes@gmail.com;  
6.  Punga  Kristiina Hugo Treffneri Gümnaasium Estonia kristiina.punga@htg.tartu.ee,  
7.  Tammearu Viive Kohila Gümnaasium Estonia viive.tammearu@kohila.edu.ee 

 
8.  Täll Heli Tallinna 37. Keskkool Estonia heli1611@hot.ee,  

 
9.  Jõeäär Veiko Tallinna Kuristiku Gümnaasium Estonia veiko.joeaar@gmail.com,  
10.  Saleniece Dace Centre of Tolerance in Riga, Latvia 

 Latvia dace.saleniece@gmail.com;  
11.  Nora Snepste Preili Elementary School Nr.1, 

 Latvia nora_son@inbox.lv; 
12.  Štirvydienė Audronė Birzu r. Vabalninkas secondary school Lithuania audra.stirvydiene@gmail.com;  
13.  Uržaitė Dalia Kaunas Julijanava Secondary School Lithuania udaliau@gmail.com;  
14.  Gutauskaitė Aušra Kaunas Julijanava Secondary School Lithuania ausragu@gmail.com;  
15.  Krulikauskienė Rasa Kaunas Julijanava Secondary School Lithuania rasakra@gmail.com;  
16.  Žirgulis Rimantas Kedainiai  Multicultural centre Lithuania muziejus@kedainiai.omnitel.net;  
17.  Dūdienė Virginija Klaipeda Zemyna gymnasium Lithuania virgalabren@yahoo.com;  
18.  Anilionis Tautvydas Panevezys M.Rimkevicaite technological 

school 
Lithuania director@margarita.lt;  

19.  Matulionis Vytautas Panevezys M.Rimkevicaite technological Lithuania margarita@post.omnitel.net;  
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school 
20.  Juškevičienė Rita  

 
Radviliskis  Vaizgantas basic school Lithuania juskeviciener@gmail.com;   

 
21.  Krasuckienė Aušra Radviliskis  Vaizgantas basic school Lithuania ausrahistory@gmail.com; 
22.  Markauskienė Violeta Ukmerge Dukstyna basic school Lithuania violeta@ukvm.lt; 
23.  Pulkauninkienė Vida Ukmerge Dukstyna basic school Lithuania viddapul@yahoo.com;  
24.  Diktaraitė Roma Utena Aukstakalnis basic school Lithuania rdiktaraite@yahoo.com.au;  
25.  Bernotavičienė Nijolė 

 
Vilnius Virsuliskes secondary school 
 

Lithuania nijole@gmail.com;  

26.  Bačėnienė Elvyra 
 

Kaunas Julijanava Secondary School Lithuania elveerute@yahoo.co.uk; 

27.  Dinapienė Nijolė Kaunas Vocational Training Centre for 
Service Business Specialists, Lithuania 
 

Lithuania nijdin@gmail.com; 

28.  Paulionienė Laisvė Kaunas Vocational Training Centre for 
Service Business Specialists, Lithuania 
 

Lithuania laisvep@centras.lt; 

29.  

Vilkienė Ingrida  

The International Commission for the 
 Evaluation of the Crimes  of Nazi and Soviet  
Occupation Regimes in Lithuania 
 

Lithuania 

i.vilkiene@lrv.lt;  
30.  

Kavaliauskas Tomas  

The International Commission for the 
 Evaluation of the Crimes of Nazi and Soviet  
Occupation Regimes in Lithuania 
 

Lithuania 

t.kavaliauskas@lrv.lt;  
31.  Ohman Jonas Axel Aspectus Memoria Lithuania jonasoehman@gmail.com; 
32.  Bostrom Conny Ralf Umeå university Sweden conbos@gmail.com;  
33.  Haraldsson  Bjarne  Umeå university Sweden bjarne.haraldsson@mark.se;  
34.  

Henrik von Schéele 
Marks gymnasium 
 

Sweden 
Henrik.VonScheele@mark.se;  

35.  Bacchus Tariq Martin 
Thomas   

Umeå university Sweden 
tariq.bacchus494@gmail.com; 

 


